THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

March 16th, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 25 & 26 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 25 is a debit of $ 1,932.  Change order 26 is a debit of $ 323.15.  The CO’s are for a steel channel that need to be added to the rear bus canopy and a primer trap for the sinks in the art room.
FACTS:
CO 25
[image: image1.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): 'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025
East Hardin Middle School INTIATION DATE: February 8, 2021
Elizabethiown, KY

TOCONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 / 201752:01
Stewart Rchey Structural Steel ‘CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019

2137 Gilen Lily Road 'CONTRACT FOR: BP 050-06 Structural & Mise.
Bowling Green, KY 42101 Steel

OWNER: [

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (&1

ARCHITECT: (]
CONTRACTOR: [®)
FIELD: )

KoE: &

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Costs associsted with adding steel channel to bus canopy based on RFI¥103.

“Theoriginal Contract Sum vas
Ne hange by previousy auhorized Change Ordecs

‘he Coiract Sum it s Change Order was

“The Conract Sum will b incrased by his Change Order i the amountof
“The new Contract Suminching this Change Orer will be

s
s
H
$
s

110587100
981900

111569000
193200

TIi762.00




CO 26
[image: image2.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROVECT (Name and address): "CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026
East Hardin Middle School INITATION DATE: February 8, 2021
Eiizabethtown, KY

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 / 201752-01
GBMC, nc. CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019

564 Edstem Boulevard ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 220-03 Plumbing & HVAC
Clarksville, IN 47291

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Costs associated with RFI#82 trap primer change

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Suprior o this Change Order was.

The Contract Sum will b incessed by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe

OWNER: X

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (X1
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [

FIELD: )

KDE: ®

234539526
2132215

s
s

s 236671741
s

s

99700
236771841




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 25 and 26 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 25 and 26 for the east middle Construction project.
